S. No.

Annexure "A"

Selection List of Candidates for the post of Field Assistant (Agriculture Production Department), State Cadre , Iltem No.162 (05 of 2015, dated 01.09.2015)

Int. S.

No Roll No. Candidate Name  Father / Husband Name Permanent Address Date of Birth

Selection list (Open Merit Category)

FIRDOSE AHMAD MUSHTAQ AHMAD

SHAIB ABAD ACHABAL ANANTNAG  13-Mar-1977
MALIK MALIK ar

8 22448003403

3 11148000063 DHEERAJKUMAR  SUNEET SINGH DRAFFRA BHADERWAH DODA 23-Jan-1991
Waiting list (Open Merit Category)

2 11148000043 AVINDER KOUR KRISHAN LAL DARA DULLAIN POONCH 28-Mar-1990
Selection list (RBA Category)

4 11148000074 SAPNA RAJPUT MOHAN LAL BASNOTE UDHAMPUR 07-09-90

Waiting list (RBA Category)

FAROOQ AHMAD  MOHD ABDULLAH

SOGAM CHADOORA BUDGAM 03-07-87
MIR MIR

7 22448003394

Selection list (OSC Category)

MOHD SALEEM

NOWGAM SHANGUS ANANTNAG 01-04-89
WAGAY

Sup 4 22448003392 RAYEES UL ISLAM

Category

oM

om/
RBA

oM

RBA

RBA

0sC

Graduation

M.O M.M
1064 1800
1054 1650
1071 1650
1150 1650
7.32 10
744 1200

The recommendation of the aforementioned candidates is subject to genuineness of all academic & technical certificates viz-a-viz recognition of institutes.

Addl. Qualification.

M.O

1505

1934

1952

1904

626

The candidates whose recommendation has been kept withheld shall submit the requisite documents within 30" days from the date of issuance of the list positively.

The selection list is subject to the outcome of writ petition pending(if any), in any court of law of competent jurisdiction.
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2000

2400

2400

2400

800

Grand Points
written + viva
(out of 100)

75.6667

75.2333

74.4167

71.9667

71.2500

58.9333

N f .
. ame 9 Year of Passing Remarks
Univ./Institute
KU/ 2001/ Recommendation withheld and is

subject to production of bonafide

Uni. of Mysore 2003 certifcate of P.G.
u/ 2012/
Ju 2014
s/ 2010/
JU 2014
u/ 2012/
Ju 2014
SKUAST-K 2010
Recommendation withheld and is
IGNOU/ 2010/ subject to relevance of diploma.
Uni. of Kalyani 2012 & permission with regard to

qualification acquired in service.

Sd\-
(Dr. Rehana Akhter Bijli) KAS
In-charge Secretary
J&K Services Selection Board



